905 800 593

45 47
3.08 2.68 2.77 2.22 1.32

Net financial liabilities (–) / assets (+), excl. pension & lease
liabilities (SEK million)

– 298 666 341 31 – 206

20.7 23.1 29.7 26.6 20.6
23.9 25.5 30.4 29.4 19.0

43 48 50

7,249 6,418

3.08 2.68 2.76 2.22 1.32
1.60 — 1.40 1.25 1.05

6,721 5,941 6,449

Nolato AB sixmonth interim report 2021, page 18 of 26

Quarterly data (summary)
IFRS measures Note

Operating profit (EBIT) (SEK million) 2

2

Basic earnings per share (SEK) 3

3

Diluted earnings per share (SEK) 3

3

Alternative performance measures Note

Net sales (SEK million) 1

1

Operating profit (EBITDA) (SEK million)

Operating profit (EBITA) (SEK million)

EBITA margin (%)

Profit after financial income and exp. (SEK million) 2

2

Profit after tax (SEK million)

Cash flow from operating activities (SEK million)

Cash fl. from operations per share bef. dilution (SEK)

Cash flow after investments, excluding acquisitions
and disposals (SEK million)

Cash flow after investments, excl. acquisitions and
disposals per share before dilution (SEK)

Adjusted basic earnings per share (SEK) 3

3

Shareholders' equity per share, before dilution (SEK)

Return on total capital (%)

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

2020 225 267 282 274 1,048
2021 299 377 — — —

Full year

2021 0.85 1.09 — — —
8872019 173 232 236 246

2019 0.50 0.68 0.70 0.78
2020 0.67 0.78 0.79 0.79 3.03

2021 0.84 1.08 — — —
2.66

2019 0.50 0.68 0.70 0.78
2020 0.67 0.78 0.79 0.79 3.02

2020 2,065 2,307 2,500 2,487 9,359
2021 2,645 2,786 — — —

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Full year
2.66

2019 1,656 1,987 1,980 2,296 7,919

2020 319 360 388 389 1,456
2021 414 492 — — —

2021 308 386 — — —
2019 259 321 326 357 1,263

2019 175 233 238 249 895
2020 227 269 287 283 1,066

2020 11.0 11.7 11.5 11.4 11.4
2021 11.6 13.9 — — —

2021 286 360 — — —
2019 10.6 11.7 12.0 10.8 11.3

2019 166 223 232 236 857
2020 221 257 267 269 1,014

2020 177 207 211 211 806
2021 226 291 — — —

2021 249 500 — — —
2019 131 180 186 206 703

2019 130 265 83 682 1,160
2020 – 3 748 76 343 1,164

2020 – 0.01 2.82 0.29 1.28 4.37
2021 0.93 1.86 — — —

2019 0.49 1.00 0.31 2.57 4.38

2020 – 73 685 82 211 905
2021 71 346 — — —

2021 0.27 1.29 — — —
2019 25 178 – 4 601 800

2019 0.10 0.67 – 0.02 2.26 3.02
2020 – 0.27 2.58 0.31 0.79 3.40

2021 0.87 1.11 — — —

2019 0.51 0.68 0.71 0.78 2.68
2020 0.67 0.78 0.81 0.82 3.08

2021 15 15 — — —

2019 11 10 11 11 11
2020 12 13 14 14 14

2021 13.8 14.4 — — —

2019 16.1 15.2 15.5 15.6 15.6
2020 15.7 15.8 14.7 14.1 14.1

Nolato AB sixmonth interim report 2021, page 19 of 26

Alternative performance measures

Return on capital employed (%)